N  a t i o n S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LM78S40
Universal Switching Regulator Subsystem
General Description
The LM78S40 is a monolithic regulator subsystem consist­
ing of all the active building blocks necessary for switching
regulator systems. The device consists of a temperature
compensated voltage reference, a duty-cycle controllable

16-Lead DIP
TL/H/10057-2
Ordering Information
Part Number NS Package Temperature Range
LM78S40J/883 J16A Ceramic DIP — 55°Cto +  125°C
LM78S40N N16E Molded DIP — 40°C to + 1 25°C
LM78S40CN N16E Molded DIP 0°C to +  70°C
3-195
LM
78S40
LM
78
S4
0
Absolute Maximum Ratings
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, Common Mode Input Range
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales (Comparator and Op Amp) -0 .3 t o V +
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications. Differential Input Voltage
Storage Temperature Range (Note 3) ±30V
Ceramic DIP -65°C  to + 1 75°C Output Short Circuit
Molded DIP -65°C  to + 1 50°C Duration (Op Amp) Continuous
Operating Temperature Range Current from VREF 10 mA
Extended (LM78S40J) -55°C  to + 1 25°C Vn|. . Q .. .
Industrial (LM78S40N) -40°C to  +125°C V r X r t o r T t n  r  wn 4nv
Commercial (LM78S40CN) 0°Cto+70»C Collectors to GND 40V
. , T  . Voltage from Switch
Lead Temperature Emitters to GND 40V